
 
 

CHOIR DIARY – EASTERTIDE to MIDSUMMER 2025 
     
Friday 25th April  7.30pm Practice      AS 
Sunday 27th April  9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist    SJB 
    4.10pm Rehearsal for 5.30pm Choral Evensong  AS 
 
Friday 2nd May   7.30pm Practice      AS 
Sunday 4th May  9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist    AS 
(Nat Keiller, Organ) 
 
Thursday 8th May  12noon VE Day 80th Anniversary Civic Service  SJB 
(Robert Jones, Organ) 
 
Friday 9th May   NO PRACTICE 
Sunday 11th May  9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist    HT 
(Nat Keiller, Organ) 
 
Friday 16th May  12.30pm Funeral of Sheila Bosher    SSSA 

7.30pm Practice      AS 
Sunday 18th May  9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist    SJB 
 
Friday 23rd May  NO PRACTICE 
Sunday 25th May  9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist    SSSA 
(Nat Keiller, Organ) 
 
Thursday 29th May  6.30pm Practice for 7.30pm Ascension Day Eucharist AS 
Friday 30th May  NO PRACTICE 
 
Sunday 1st June  9.25am Practice for 10am Eucharist    AS 
 
Friday 6th June   7.30pm Practice      AS 
Sunday 8th June  9.25am Practice for 10am Pentecost Eucharist  SSSA 
 
Friday 13th June  7.30pm Practice      AS 
Sunday 15th June  9.25am Practice for 10am Trinity Sunday Eucharist  HT 
    4pm Practice for 5.30pm Choral Evensong   HT 
 
Thursday 19th June  6.30pm Practice with Maidenhead and Burnham visitors SSSA 
    7.30pm Corpus Christi Solemn Eucharist   SSSA 
Friday 20th June  NO PRACTICE 
Sunday 22nd June  9.15am Practice for 10am Patronal Festival Eucharist SJB 
    and Parish of Central Windsor celebration with Bishop Mary  
     
Tuesday 24th June  1pm St John the Baptist Day Organ Recital by John Halsey SJB 


